OPERATOR’S MANUAL

MODELS
BA-12, BA-12C,

BA-14,

MIXER

-3

FEEDER
BLENDER

w———
-
——r—

i

i

PARTS LIST
OPERATION
LUBRICATION

KN’GHT MANUFACTURING CORP. .
Manutacturers of Agricuitural Malerials Handling Equipment

P.0.BOX 187 1401 WEST 8TH AV,
BRODHEAD. WISCONSIN 53520
PHONE: {608) 897.2131
5C04/581




TABLE OF CONTENTS | fm

Assembly Instructions . . . . . . . . . . 3 Mechanical Wheel Door ASs'Y. . . . « . . .14
AUZET'S & + = 4+ o o o s o « « s o s 4+ o . B Operation Instruction . . . + « « « « - « &
Axle Single Undercarriage . . . . . . . .22 Paift o v « + s o o » 5 = o + « « o v 0 o T
Axle Oseillating " ... . . . . . . W2h Rear End Parts . . . . . . . . + « « « .12
Chute Drive Short . ... . . . . « . . . .16 Reverse (Gearcase Parts . . . . . . . . .20
Chute Drive Long . . . + +» + « « . . . .18 Safety Instruetions . . . . . . . . . . - 2
Decals . ¢« v « ¢ o« « « o« ¢ o = ¢« a » . . B Scales* - . . . . S Y ]
Front End Parts « « + « « + ¢« ¢ « «7v « . 9 Self Contained Hydraullcs e . e« . . 33=36
Front End Parts Cont. . . . . . « « . . .10 SHIEldS « « o v o = « o ¢ o s o o w0 o o T
Hydraulic Door Assembly . . . . . . . . .tk Stationary Mount . . . . . « . + . . . 3]
Lubrication Imstruction . . . . ., . ., . . & Truck Mount Parts . . . - « - . . . . 27-29

*Refer to scale manual (packed inside indicator unit) for
set-up and operation procedure.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS )

Discharge Chute Assembly

- Slide the chute mount pins back to.let the chute fit inte position and reinstall the chute pins.
Be sure the pins are on the inside of the stop rods, and bend stop rods in.

- Attach the roller drive chein and adjust the chute elutch, roller chain temsion and oil the

“chain and idler sprocket. Grease the bearings and install the shield.

- Mount the tip-off to the chute and secure with the cottexr pins., Mount the cable to the tip-off
with the 5/16 x 1 OH bolt, lockwagher and nut. Attach the spring to the tip-off control
arm. With the Mixer door down, and the tip-off in the up position, thread the cable
around the guide and making a loop with the cable clamp, attach it to the spring.

Adjust the cable so there 1s just enough tension to hold the tip-off in the up position.

- Iubriecste the chute as per the lubrication instructions and run the chute empty and check
all operetions.

« fThe chute adjustment bars can be used in veriable positioms. It does not require

both bars to hold the chute. You shouid operate your chute in the lowest possible
position and still have bunk clearance. '

[REVISED:ECN 920 2-84 RN

BA-12 SN-4452
BA-14 SN-4426
BA-16 SN-4352

PAGE BA-3




ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE AND MODEL
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER

bperating Instructions:

Check to see that ne obstructions are in the mixer or chute. In winter, he aure
that the augers are not frozen in ice. Remove the drain plug at the rear iIf unit
sete outaide during storma ao the waiter drains cut.

Be sure that the chute apron is free and not frozen in the lower end of the chute
during winter operation.

Before losding , run the unit empty and check all operations.

Caution should be used in handling heylage. ‘Fine cut should be the yule. Stems
runping over three inckes cen cause binding. Other feeds should be put in before
baylage.

Do not overload the machine.

Be sure all phields and guards are in place before operating this mechine.

411 the "Big Auggie"” units have a gkear bolt safety sprocket on the front of the
secondary drive shaft. To replace the shear btoltis, remove the front shield and
align the }* holes in the shear plate and holes in the sprocket. Replace with

$ x 1% grade 5 bolts.

¥When welding on your unit, do not allow the. current to flow thru the hall bearings
or the rolier chains, Ground directly to the item being welded.

Alwaya disconnect the scale instrumentation from the weligh bare and the power
source. Be sure the current does not pass thru the weigh bars or indicator. The
altemetor should be disconnected if the unit is not disconnected from the power
source.

Tt is the responsibility of the people mounting the mixer on a truck or im a
gtaticnary position to fabricate and install shields if the drive train of drive
thains mre expoced to aceidental body or clothing contact.

Ad justment Precautions

Keep good tension on all roller chaine, but do not over tighten.
Adjust the chute cluteh periocdically. Be sure it fully engagea and disengages.
Failure to do eo may cause the cluich parts to malfunction.

~AdJjust the slip elutch to pull a normal working load. Be sure to loosen the set
‘serew on the nut bafore adjusting. Retighten after the proper adjustment has been made.

Eeep the chute apron tight. Proper adjustment is determined if you can pull up the
center slet 24" from the floor. Be careful not to over tighten.

. Periodically check the belte on the statiomary unitas.. (3" bolts on the bearings &

motor)

Periodically check the set screws and bolts -- tighten when loocse.

The chute adjustment bars can be used in vayiable positions. It does mot reguire
both bars to hold the chute. You should operate your chute in the lowest posaible
position and still have bunk clearance.

Iubrication Inatructions

Dieconnect the FPTO before lubricating this machine.

01l the six roller chains before each operating session.

Cil the aix idler sprockets daily.

Grease the chute clutch Jaw and the four chute bearings dsily.

Grease the eleven sealed bearings after each 25 hours of use. Pump grease until a
elight bead forme around the seal.

Eeep the Reverse Gearcase filled to plug level with a Multi-viscocity 85W-140
gear lubricant.

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.

BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN

-80
Printed in US.A. 3 BA-~4




ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE AND MODEL
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER {/j

AUGERS, DECALS, & SHIELDS

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.

BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN
BA-5 3-80

Printed in U.S.A.




ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE AND MODEL

O : ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT EIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER

Ref. Part No. Description Augers, Decals, & Shields Q.
3 100-038 BA-12 Upper IH Auger Standard 1

100-039 BA-12 Upper IH Auger Opticnal 1

100-665 BA-12C Upper IH Auger Standard 1

100-666 BA-12C Upper IH Auger Optional 1

100-747 BA-14 Upper LH Auger Standard 1

100-746 BA-14 Upper IH Auger Optional 1

100-849 Ba-16 Upper IH Auger Standard 1

100-848 BA-16 Upper LH Auger Optional 1

2 100-039 BA-12 Upper RH Augex 1

100-666 BA=12C Uprcer RH Auger 1

100-T746 BA~14 Upper RH Auger 1

100-848 BA-16 Upper RH Auger 1

3 100-030 BA-12 Lower Auger 1

100-664 BA-12C Lower puger ]

100-516 BA~14 Lower Auger 1

100-846 BA-16 Lower Auger _ 1

4 - 132-Q76 Spacer Wagher; auger shaft shield 2%~ i

5 170-008 BA~12,12C,14 Bearing; Pront upper 2n (gee Item 24) 2

6 170-029 BA-12 Bearing; Front lower 2 15/16+ (see Item 23) 1

7 Pront shield 1

g 100~-976 Counter shield 1

( ) 84 100-975 Pront shield mount i

Mt 9 Hotice: Retighten all set screws Frt. IH corner 1

10 : 0il notice Prt. IH corner 1

11 170-850 ‘Cauwtion: Front 1

13 170-393 ni2e Front & Rear 2

170-346 nign Front & Rear 2

170-830 "1gn Front & Rear 2

14 170-~158 "Auggie” Front & Rear 2

16 170-156 "Blgn Front & Rear 2

17 170-849 Warning:Beware of power driven BRH & IH Sides 2

19 170~154 "Enight» Rear & RH & IH 3

20 170-155 "Enight Illustration™ Rear & RE & IH 3

21 170-480 - wWarning: Engage PT0 Slowly Front IH corner 1

170-084 "FEMA" IH side front 1

171=304 Door Gauge Door 1lift bridge 1

23 170-445 BA~12C,14,16 Bearing; Front lower 1

24 170-053 BA-16 Bearing; Front wpper 2

NOTE: position zerks to the right or left of the bearings
on the ingide. h

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.

BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN

3-80
Printed in U.S.A. BA-6




ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE AND MODEL
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

()

Part NO. Desgcription Shields Q.
100~980 Front Shield; Mounts with 170-074 hairpin clip 1
100-976 Counter Shield; Mounts with 170-074 hairpin eclip ]
100-975 Front side shield mount; Mounts with 170-062 (7/16 n) (2) 1
170-061 (7/16 1w} (2)
100-979 Rear Shield; Mounts with 170-054 (3/8 x 1 es)(2) 3
170-047 (3/8 1n) (2)
Part No. Descriptibn Decals Q.
170-483 Complete set Big Auggie 12. 1
170-484 Complete set Big Auggle 12C. 1
170-485 Complete get Blg Auggie 14. 1
170-889 Complete set Big Auggie 16. 1
Part No. Deseription Paint Q.
170-812 Yellow quart as req.
170-813 Yellow gallon as req.
170-814 Red quert as req. { )
170-815 " Red gallon as req. N
DISCONTINUED PARTS ..AR?D MODEL CHANGES OF PREVIOUS BA UNITS.
No. Model Part Description Serial No. Date
170-053 Ba-14 TUpper auger bearirg (2} Before 1703 10-2-73
170-008 BA-14 Upper auger tearing (2) After 1703 10-2-73
130-128 BA- 120,14 Sprocket; 60-B-18 T. Before 2136 12-4-T74
131-895 BA-12C,14 Sprocket; 80-B-15 T. S4CREM After 2136 12-4-T4
131-894 BA-12C,14 Sprocket; 80-B-12 T. 1000RFM After 2138 12-4-74
170-105 BA-12C,14 #60 Roller chain; 69 P. Before 2136 12-4-T74
170-436 BA-12¢,14 #60 Roller chain; 72 P. 1000RPM RBefore 2136 12-4~T74
170-843 Ba-12C,14 #80 Roller chain; 54 P, After 2136 12-4-T4
170-851 BA-12C,14 #8680 Roller chain; 52 P. 1000RFM After 2136 12-4-74
100-101 BA-12C,14 Shear sprocket aasemﬁly Before 2136 12-4-74
100~-T724 BA-12C,14 Shear sprocket assembly After 2136 12=-4-74
130-172 BA-12C,14 Sprocket; 60-A-36 T. S40RPM Before 2136 12-4-74
131-821 Ba-12C,14 Sprocket; 60-A-42 T. 1000RPM Before 2136 12-4-74
131-889 BA-12C,14 Sprocket; 80-4-30 T. 1000RFM After 2136 12-4-74 N }
KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.
BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN
BA-T - - 3-80
Printed in US.A.




)

o~

ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE AND MODEL
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMEBER

DISCONTINUED PARTS AND MODEL CHANGES OF PREVIOUS Ba UNITS, COKN'T.

100-723 BA-12C,14 #80 Chain tightener azsembly Frt. After 2136 12-4=T4
100-600 BA-12 #80 Chein tightener ass'y After 1898 4=-10-74
Counter shaft part
100-752 3BA-12 #60 Chain tightener ass'y After 2232 T-15-75
100-538 BA-12 #60 Chain tightener ass'y From #1786 to 2232
100-020 BA-12,12C,14 #60 Chein tightener ass'y * Before 1786 1~ 1-74
100-530 BA-t12,120,14 #50 Chain tightener ass'y After 1986 T=-15-T4
1Q0-021 BA-12,120C,14 #50 Chain tightener ass'y Before 1986 7-15-74
100~745 BA-12 #120 Chain tightener ass'y After 2232 T=-15=-75
100-710 BA-120,14 #140 Chain tightener aas'y After 2136 12-4-74
170-085 BA-12C,14 Wood block tightener; 2 3/4 x 3% Before 2136 12-4-74
BA~12 Before 2232 7=15-75
100-699 BA-120,14 #100 Chain tightener ass'y After 1898 4=10-74
Counter shaft part
170-086 BA-12,12C,14 Wood block tightener; 2 /34 x 3 Béfnre 1898 4-10-74
- Counter shaft part
100-747 BA-14 IH upper auger ass'y After 1703 10-2=-73
100-517- RA-14 IH upper auger asa'y Before 1703 10-2-73
100-515 BZBA~-14 ¥ront shaft agse'y After 1703 10~2=-73
100-512 ERA-14 Front shaft ass'y . Before 1703 10-2-73
100-746 BRA-14 RH upper auger aas'y After 1703 10=-2-73
100-518 BA-14 RH upper auger ass'y Before 1703 10-2-73
300-515 BRA-14 Front ghaft ass'y After 1703 10~2-73
100-512 BA-14 Front ghaft ass'y Before 1703 10-2-73
Reverse Gear Box
130-200 BA-12,120,14 Input shaft geaxr; 227, After 989 9-27-T1
2330 BA-12,12C,14 Input shaft gear; 227. Before 989 9-27~-T1
130-050 BA-12,12¢,14 Output shaft géar; 32T. After 989 9=-27-T71
2331 Ba-12,12C,14 Output shaft gear; 327. Before 589 9-27-T1
130-177 BA-12,12¢,14 Rear Shield Before 2656 12-13-76
100-979 BA-12,12C,14 Rear Shield After 2656 12-13-76
100-046 BA-12 Front side shield Before 2656 12-13-76
100-697 Ba-120,14 Front side shield Before 2656 12-13-76
100-975 BA-12,126,14 Front side shield After 2656 12-13-76
100-047 BA-12 Front shield Before 2656 12-13-76
100-698 BA-12C,14 Front shield Before 2656 12-13-76
100-980 BA-12.12C,14 Front shield After 2656 12-13-76
KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.
. BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN
. 3-80
Printed in U.S.A. BA-8




FRONT END PARTS

BA-9

ot

Printed in U.S.A.

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.

BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN
3-80



14 *12c-14-16 - 170-843
14 1%c-14-16 170-851

n-12 101-335

15 101-334 Chain Tightener Arm
16 171-264  SsSprocket; 60-15
170-037 Rut; 5/8 Hex Jam
17 170~135 Pin; cotter 3/16 x 3 ILg.
170-11., Spring; v Le. expansion
1
2c-14-15 101-336 #80 Chain Tightener Assembly -540 & 1000 REM- 1
15 101-334 Chain Tightener Arm 1
16 171-273 Sprocket; 80-11 1
17 170-037  hut; 5/8 Hex Jam "
170-135 Pin; cotter 3/16 x 3 Ig. 1
170~11 Spring; " Lg. Ligkt Expansion 1
171-331 Spacer; 3/4 o.d., 5/8 i.d., .626 Lg. 4
18 170-008 Bearing; 2¢ Flange Ball Type MSF-32 Mount Boltas: 170-009 2
(5/8 x 2 es); 170-010 (5/8 1w); 170-011 (5/8 n) 4 ea. bearing
19 130-035 Shaft; 2 x 20" Lg. Lower Counter 1
194 170-361 Snep ring for Lower Counter Shaft 2n 2
20 B2 130-391 Sprocketi 80-B-13 2" b. includes 170-151 (3/8HC x 3/8 8a) 1
20 12e-14-16 131-352 Sprocket; 100-B-12 2" b. includes 190-151 (3/8NC x 3/8 83) 1
21 170-898 Eey; # x # x 24" Straight Square 1

Roller Chain; #80-1-54 p. -540 RPM- Tnecludes
Roller Chain; #80-1-52 p. =-1000 REM~ Includes

#60 Chain Tightener Assembly -540 & 1000 REM-

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.

BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN
3-80

Printed in US.A,

170-090 (#80 conn.)
170-090 (#80 conn. )

BA-10

Ref. Part No. Description Front End Parts 4
1 130-126 Shaft; 1 3/8 x 24" Lg. Tow Type Only 1
1 132-598 Shaft; 1 3/8 x213"1g. Stationary Units & Truck Mounted Units Only |
170-051 Snap Ring; 1 3/8" External (Not Used with 132-598 Shaft) 1
2 “170-000 Bearing; 1 3/8" Flange Ball Type {(SP~22) ZLower Mount Bolis: 2
O~ : 170-001 (3" J-Bolt); Upper Bolta: 170-002 (3 x 1% es) 2 ea: bearing
L ' 4Also Use 170-003 (%" 1lw); 170-004 (2" n) 4 ea. bearing
3 130-129 Collar; 1 3/8 ID x 2" 0D x 3/4" Lg Includes 170-151 (3/8 ss) 1
4 131-346 Sprocket; 50-B~15 1 3/8" b. 3/8" kw Reverse Gearcase Drive 1
5 170-104 Roller Chain; #50-1-70 p. includes 170-088 (#50 comn. link) 1
6 n-1z 130-128 Sprocket; 60-B~18 -1 3/8* b. 3/8" kw 1
6 1201, 131-895 Sprocket; 80~B-~15 1 3/8" b. 3/8" kw -540 REM- 1
6 131-894 Sprocket; B80~B-12 1 3/8" b 3/8% kw -1000 REM- 1
7 170-052 Key; 3/8 x 3/8 x 2 1/8" gquare (411 Front Counter Sprockets) 1
. 101=-344 #50 Chain Tightener Assembly (Reverse Case Tightener) 1
8 101-343 Chain Tightener Arm 1
170-135 Cotter Pin; 3/16 x 3 (Tightener Arm Mount) 1
9 171-272  Sprocket; 50--15 Idler 1
170-037 Nut; 5/8 Hex Jam 2
170-110 Spring; 3 15/16" Lg. Expansion 1
. hi-12 100-101 Shear Sprocket Assembly; #60-36 t. -540 RPM- 1
10 100-045 Hub; Shear Sprocket--Includes 170-151 (3/8NC x 3/8 set screws) 1
11 130-172 Sprocket; 60-A-36 t. =540 RPM- Shear Bolts: 170-068 1
(% x 1% c8); 170-069 (3" lockumt) 2 ea.
m-12 100-778 Shear Sprocket Asaembly; #60-42 t. -1000 RPM-
11 =z 131~821 Sprocket; 60-A-42 t.
1ze- 100-724 Sheaxr Sprocket Agsembly; #80-30 t. 540 & 1000 RPM Uses
170-068 (3 x 1% cs); 170-069 (3" locknut) 2 ea.
11 12eeu 131-889 Sprocket; 80-4-30 t. 1
10 M- 101-342 Shear Sprocket Assembly; #80-30 t. -540 & 1000 RPM- 1
11 1Q1-341 Hub; Shear Sprocket--Includes 170-151 (3/8NC x 3/8 set screws) 1
132-858 Sprocket; 80-A-30 t. 540 & 1000 Shear Bolts: 1
170-372 (5/16 x 13 es) 170-028 (5/16 fln) 170-0'68
$ x 1% c3) 170-069 ( 3 1n). 1 ea.
12 170-087 Spap Ring for Shesr Sprocket Assembly A1l 1
13 170-018 Fey; 2 x % x 2n (Used with all Shear Sprocket Assem.) 1
14 m-1z 170-105 Roller Chain; #60-1-69 p. -540 RPM- Includes 170-089
(#60 comn. link); 170-097 (#60 offset link) 1 ea
14 -1z 170-436 Boller Chain; #60-1-72 p. -100C REM- Includes 170-089 conn.

- e N e




Description Front End Parts - Cont.

#80 Chain Tightener Assembly ‘ 1
Sprocket; 80-17
#100 Chain Tightener Assenbly

Sprocket; 100-10 1
(The following 7 parts are common to both #80 and #100 tighteners)
Chain Tightener Arm 1
Spring; Heavy Expansion Type 1
#4 Machine Chain x 12 links long 1
Nut; 3/4 Hex Jam 2
Linch Pin 1
Cotter Pin; 3/16 x 3 Tightener Arm Mouant 1
Shaft; 2% x 20" Secondary Counter 1
Bearing; 2% Pillow Block Type (SPD-40) Mount Bolts: 170-014 1

(3/4 = 3 es); 170-015 (3/4 fw); 170-016 (3/4 1w);

170-017 (3/4 hex nut) 2 ea. bearing
Bearing; 2&" Pillow Block Type (SPD-40) 1
Bearing; 24" Pillow Block Type (P2208) Mounts with 170-371(5/8 x 4cs) 1

170-066 (5/8fw); 170-010 (5/81w); 170-011 (5/8n). 2 ea.
Bearing; 2&" Pillow Block Type (P-2208) 1
Sprocket; B80-B-48 2%" b. Includes 170-249 (% x % set screws)

Sprocket
Eey;

;5 100-B-45 2% b,

Includes

170-249 (% x % set screws)
5/8 x 5/8 x 3 straight - For 130-390 or 131-351

Ref. Part No.
=12 101-346
25 171-273
one-tae 101-347
2% 171-316
24 101-345
170-111
170-478
170~-035
170-800
170-135
25 130-036
26 ™12 170-013
26 -1z 170-013
264 12¢-14~16 170=-882
26Bms  170-882
27 “m-12 130-390
27 12e-u4-16 131-351
28 170-018
29, me2 170-108
20 12c-14-15 170-447
30 pa-12 130-175
TO tac-s 131-349
30. a6 1%2-111
31 176-018
© B2 m-2 120-176
B2 1.1y 131-574
32 m-is 132-112
33
F4 m-z 170-109
354 120 ~1a 170-446
34 m-16 1706-886
- Ba-12 100_745
35 100~748
12c -14 100-710
35 100-T06
Ba-16 101-062
35 101-061
36 100-705
170-454
170-136
170~-845
170-800
170-135
37 mew 170-029
BT 12¢-14 .15 170-445
38 170-697
39 170-730

40 meeeee-

Roller Chain; #80-1-70 p.
Roller Chain; #100-1-61 p.
Sprocket; 120~B-12 23" b.
Sprocket; 140-B~11 2%™ b.
Sprocket; 160-B~10 2%" b.
Key; 5/8 x 5/8 x 5 ptraight
Sprockel; 120-B-48 2 15/16 b.
Sprocket; 140-B-45 3&¢ D.
Sprocket; 160-B-42 3% b,
Eey; 3/4 x 3/4x 3 straight
Roller Chain; #120-1-T74 p. Includes
Roller Chain; #140-1-67 p. Includes
Roller Chain; #160-1-60 p. Includes

#120 Chain Tightener Assembly
Sprocket; #120-A-6 Idler - Includes

#140 Chain Tightener Assembly
Sprocket; #140-B-6 Idler - Includes

#160 Chain Tightener Assembly
Sprocket; #160-A-9 Tdler - Imcludes 170-241 (1 x 11 x 1 1/8 bushing)
(Following 6 Perts are common to all three Tightenera)

Inciudes 170-090 (#80 conn. link)
Includes 170-091 (#1000 conn. link)
Includes 170-249 (% x % set screws)
Includes 170-249 (% x % set screws) B
Includes 170-249 (4 x % set screws) (j ‘)

Inciudes 170-251 (3/4 = 3/4 os) o

Includes 170-251 {3/4 x 3/4 set screws)

Includes 170-251 (3/4 x 3/4 set screws)

170-092 (#120 conn. link)
170-09% (#140 conn. link)
170-888 (#160 conn. link)

170-024 (1 x 1% x 1 bushing)

170-164 (1 x 13 = 1% bushing)

J O T P T G - Nt Ryt S A R R S A S R J L W R e

Chain Tightener Arm 1
Rolli Piny 3/16 x 14" Sprocket Mounting 1
Spring; Expansion Type 91" Lg. : 1
#4 Machine Chain x 17 lirnks 1
Linch Pin 1
Cotter Pin; 3/16 x 3" DTightener Arm Mounting 1
Bearing; 2 15/16" Flange Type (FB22447H) Mount Bolts: 170-058 1

{(3/4.x 2 es); 170-016 (3/4 1w); 4 ea. besring
Besring; 34" Flange Type (FB22456E) ' 1
Reverse Gearcase {For Disassembly & Parts See Rev. Gearcase ) 1

1

Slip Clutch Assembly; 27 t. (See Slip Clutch Ass'y )

SERTAT, NUMBER I.OCATION: Serial Number is stamped on the frame,
If the serial number is not found on the left front cormer of the
frame it will be on a plate in the upper left corner of the front

170-017 {3/4 n)

panel. ( }
KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP. o
BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN
3~-80

Printed in U.S.A.

BA~11




ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE AND MODEL

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER m
STANDARD
Reverse upper LH auger REAR END PARTS

OPTIONAL

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.

BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN
3-80

BA-13

Printed in U.S.A.



O

Q)

ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE AND MODEL

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER

8 12,12¢ 170-085
14

8 18 171-065

9 :2,120 100-037
4

9 16 101-058

1012,120,14,130-173

10 16 132-453

11 170-018

12 12,12¢ 171-333
14

12 16 171-184

13 12,12C 171-334
14

13 16 171-183

14

170-066 2-(5/8 fw): 170-010 (5/8 1lw); 170-011 (5/8 n)

Ref. Part No. Degeription Rear End Parts Q.
Model B
1 12,12C 100-6T76 Upper Rear Panel;
1 14 100-678 Upper Rear Panel;
116 100-851 Upper Rear Panel;
2 12,12¢, Lower Rear Pamel; mount\w/170-027(5/16x1cs),170-028(5/16£In) {21) 1
2 ] Lower Rear Panel; mount
3 12,12¢ 170-008 Bearing; Upper Auger - 4-Bolt Flange MSF-32 2% 1. Mount bolts; 2
170-030 (5/8 x 1 3/4 es); 170-031 (5/8 locknut) 4 ea. bearing
3 14,16 170-053 Bearing; Upper Auger - 4-Bolt Flange MSP-40 23" b. 2
(Uses mame mounting bolts as 170-008) 4 ea. bearing
4 12,12¢ 170-053 Bearing; Lower Auger - 4-Bolt Flange MSF-40 22" b, 1
14 (Uses same mounting bolts as 170-008) 4 ea. bearing
4 16 170-365 Bearing; Lower Auger - 4-Bolt Flange FB22440F 2&4"h. 1
{Uses same mounting bolts as 1T70-008 (Item #3) 4 ea. bearing
5 12,12¢ 152-813 Sprocket; Upper Auger 80-B-65 2" b. includes 170-249 (&vss) 2
5 14 152-766 Sprocket; Upper Auger 80-B-65 23"b. includes 170-249 (%"ss) 2
516 132-757" Sprocket; TUpper Auger 100-B-60 2&"b. includes 170-249 (%"as) 2
6 170-064 Eey; % x % x 3 beveled end (Use with 130-174 sprocket) 2
6 170-141 Eey; 5/8 x 5/8 x 3 beveled end (Use with 131-348 & 132-435) 2
7 12,12¢ 170-086 Wood Block Tightener; 3* ILg. Mount Bolts: 170-067 (5/8 X 4% cs) 1
14 170-066 2-{5/8 fw); 170-010 (5/8 1w); 170-011 (5/8 n) ea,
7 16 170-085 Wood Block Tightener; 33" Lg. Mount Bolts: 170-065 (5/8 x 5es) 1

1

1]
]

Wood Block Tightener; 3% 1lg. Mount Bolts: 170-065 (5/8 x5 cs) 1
170-066 2-(5/8 fw); 170-010 (5/8 1w); 170-011 {(5/8 n) ea,
Wood Block Tightener; 42" 1lg. Mount Bolta: 170-381 (5/8x6 cs) 1
170-066 2-(5/8 fw); 170-010 (5/8 lw); 170-011 (5/8 n) ea.
Sprocket; 80-C-15 idler - includes 170-055 (1 x 1% x 1% bushing) 2
Also use 170-056 (% x 2 cotter pin} for mounting ea.
Sprocket; 100-B-12 idler - includes 170-055 (1 x 1} x 1% bushing) 2
Also uee 170-056 (1 x 2 cotter pin) for mounting ea.
Sprocket; 80-B-15 23" b. Lower Auger-imciudes 170-249 (3" &s) 2
Sprocket; 100-B-14 2%" b. ILower Auger-includes 170-249 (%" ss) 2
Xey; 5/8 x 5/8 x 3 square ends (Use with 130~173 & 132-433) 1
Roller Chain; #80-1-110 p. includes 170-090 (#80 conn. link); 1
170-098 (#80 offset 1link) 1 ea.
Roller Chain; #100-1-94 p. includes 170-091 (#100 conn. link); 1
170-099 (#100 offset link) 1 ea.
Roller Chain; #80-1-142 p. includes 170-090 {#80 conn. link); sk); 1
170-098 (#80 offset link) 1 ea.
Roller Chain; #100-1-120 p. ineludes 170-091 (#100 conn. link); 1
170-099 (#100 offset link) 1 ea.
Drain 1

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.

BRODHEAD, WiSCONSIN
3-80

Printed in US.A.

BA-14




REVISED:ECN 951  5-84

PAGE BA-15

MECHANICAL DOOR




ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

MECHANICAL DOOR

REF PART NO |DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 101104 Discharge Docr 1
2 130-234 Sprocket; S50-B-1ST 2
3 170-248 Setserew; 5/16 - 18 NC x 5/16 2
4 170-120 Key; 1/4 x 7/8 Woodruff Type A 4
5 170-243 Bushing : 3
6 130-710 Sprocket; 50-B-21T 1
7 170-248 Setscrew; 5/16 - 18 NC x 5/16 2
8 101-105 Door Lock Assembly 1
9 170~-047 Lockmut; 3/8 - 16 XC 1
10 131-589 Shaft 1
1 101-084 Wheel Assembly 4
12 170-248 Setscrew; 5/16 - 18 NC x 5/16 2

BNIGHT manuracrusing coge.  [FVSE:ECN 951 5784
P.O. BOX 167 1501 WEST 7TH AVE,

BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN 53520
PHONE - GENL. OFHCE((GOB] 897-2131
PHONE - PARTS DEPT. (608) 897-2125
Printod in U.S A EABLE: Krvicar’ PAGE BA-154




REVISED:ECN 951  5-84

PAGE BA=-15B

HYDRAULIC DOOR




- ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT,
_ ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

HYDRAULIC DOOR

REF PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Discharge Door 1
2 170-072 Hydraulic Cylinder*; 2 x 22 1
3 170-073 Cylinder Pin 2
[ 171-077 Hairpin Clip 2
5 171030 Elbow; 90° Swivel, 3/8 NPT 2
6 170-471 Hose; Extend, 1/4 x 170 (Tow Type Oniy) 1
6 171427 Hose; Extend, 1/4 x 80 (Div. Valve Only) 1
6 171=309 Hose; Extend, 1/4 x 132 (Self Cont. Only) 1
7 171-068 Hose; Retract, 1/4 x 192 (Tow Type Oonly) 1
7 171-428 Hose; Retract, 1/4 x 102 (Div. Vaive Only) 1
7 171-310 Hose; Retract, 1/4 x 152 (Self Cont. Omiy)| 1
8 100-098 Hydraulic Frame Assembly 1
9 170-002 Bolt; 1/2 - 13 NC x 1 1/2 2
10 170-050 Bolt; 1/2 « 13 NC x 2 1
11 170-003 Lockwasher; 1/2 3
12 170-004 Nut; 1/2 ~ 13 NC 3

*Use seal kit #170-075 for repair,

MNIGHT umanvracturing cop,  |REVSED:ECN 951 5-84
T WEST 7TH AVE.

P.O.BOX 167 150
BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN 53520
PHONE « GENL. OFFICE{(BG&) 897-2131
PHONE - PARTS DEPT. {608) 897-2125
Brinted In U.S.A, CABLE: KNIGHT PAGE BA-15C




ELECTRIC DOOR

*NOTE: Add fuse as shown if power source is not fused,

 [REViSED:ECN 942 5-83

- PAGE BA~15D

)

)




ALWAYS GIVE'MODEL.AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

O ELECTRIC DOOR
REF PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 100-022 Discharge Door 1
2 171-632 Electric Actuator 1
3 171-201 Capacitor 1
4 101-562 Actuator Extension 1
5 101562 Actuator Extension 1
é 170073 Cylinder Pin 2
7 170-074 Hairpin Clip 2
8 170-050 Bolt; 1/2 -13NC x 2 3
9 170~-042 Nut; 1/2 - 13 NC Lock 2
10- 171-159 Toggle Switch T
11 100-098 Actuator Frame Assembly 1
12 170-002 - Bolt; 1/2 - 13 BC x 1 1/2 2
13 170-005 Lockwasher; 1/2 %
14 170004 Nut; 1/2 - 13 NC =

NOTE: Add fuse as shown if power source is not fused.

)

HNIGH T MANUFACTURING CORP.
B.0. 80X 167 1501 WEST 7TH AVE.

BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN 535200
PHONE - GENL. OFFICE (608) 897-1131

REVISED:ECN 942  5-8B4

PHONE - PARTS DEPT. (508) 897.2125
CABLE: KNIGHT

PAGE gp-16




- ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

CHUTE AUGERS and DRIVE

)
REVISED:
l!‘N I G H , MANUFACTURING CORP.
P.C. BOX 167 1501 WEST 7TH AVE.
8RODHEAD, WISCONSIN 523520
PHONE - GENL, OFFICE {£08) 897-1131 PAGE IGA

PHONE - PARTS DEPT. {508) 897-2125
CABLE: KMNIGHT



* ATquesne
STYI Y3 T4 popnTout =iaed yyo-diy 4oy sefued Fupmorroy oeg

*Jurjunow usym peJfnbag BB WTUGex
*Aurqng

ECN 926 5-84|

0
Fo ecatd yoea yits sFuTyiTy UOTEsaadwos OM] JBDIQx m
i
b way JoUIRYST] L1210t 42 ff <
L 8/¢ !aeysemioor 0L0-041 92 |3 W
b *Baq/m ‘I16L-y-0G {3edooadg 2Lz=1ii ¢z | m
b wep ‘ON 1L - 8/6 fany LE0-0LL vz L2 a
o L Arquessy asusqyITy UTEUD 2ee-101L £z
= m b g/t g x /1L ur3 TToH FATd WA 05 2 8/¢ X ON 91 ~ g/¢ !meJosjeg 161041 ee o
£ 2 2 I8l-g-0¢ !3e)00adg LOL~2¢ 1L 64 |t L 2/L 2 x /1 'urg 1I0W Lez=LiL 12 &
iy L uay J8URUITL L2101 8 i ¢ I91-0§ ‘eATaq Je3ny !gexooadg 96.-2¢E 1 0z | 5
wm L "daq/m '3GL~v-05 fgeyooadg 2lz-LLy Ly t 838Td junoy enbuoy, 6qL-2¢) 6L m .
@ __:k._ I wap ‘ON L - m\m fany 4€0-0LL EX] i "up 'no .; {gojoy OTTNBIPAH B WA 4 gl mw .
m ] L ATquessy JausjydTy, UTBYD £L2-LO0L (1 (8 v oddg yyoapoop : x /1 idey =04 Ly Umom.m
z5 e Buradg OLL-0LL w || 2 IdN 2/1 f40308UU0) TATAE o 9L Ummwm
<5 ¢ 8n1d oT3BeLd ogL=LLL €h L IaN 2/ {saTej oeyp (RAR WAR St MW mmmw
HE |« ao8ny ogz-lor | 2y || ¥ g/¢ faeyiamioor poo-ok | i | 222033
ay uy $oTu3 0€0° furyg 9g2- 144 (A7 L X DN 9L - 8/¢ fatog HS0-0LL €L m:mmmm
iz uv AOTUF LLO® fuyyg S9zZ-1L4L o .1 0G# ‘xogosuuo) IMUTT 880-0L1L w.mmm
@ g b paBusly {SJuyysng 092-LLi 6 || & | #oucard gy x OG !Aiquessy ureypd :TAR AR (% T 2 z3S
m m i Burysng 652-1LiL 8¢ b4 2/l 0¢ x 2/1 lesof oTINEIPAH o6L-tLiL Ll ‘Hmmm.__.
m 2 £ %#3UNOY Futaeag Lee-101 L || 2 ON €I = /L fann #00-0L1 oL mnmm
2 ke ! TIeyg s3muyy LLh~10L 9% 4 2/1 faeysemyoo] ¢00-0L1 6 Go. £z
wm ¢ AN #/1L {8uraaTa a9z L42-0L4 G 2 2/L ‘aeysesjerd oH0O-041 = I |
<z 6 L X ON 9L ~ 8/¢ !atod 460-0L1 v || 2 Z/L L X ON €L - 2/1L ‘ateg 200-0L1 L N
2 6 8/¢ {Jeysmmoo 500-0LL €€ L Jeg junol xeputtdd 1l6-2¢tL 9 H
< m 6 ON 9L = 8/¢ *3nN Lo0-0LL ze || ¢ 83874 anbuaog, gel-2cy g
O 9 Juillvd worsseadwop #662-141 e |t 1 - PIOFTUEy 8EWaI) gee-2ci ki
L w2/ Lg {8urqng uoTAN #20E~L4L oc |{ 2 IdN /1 ‘eag oFTneIpAH LLLmLAL £
i uh/€ L)L ‘Burgng uoTdy #LOE-LLL 62 L jueuwprey ‘ejnyy !Arquassy Li—L04 e
L w6 tBurang uoTiN *00E=141 82 L e1eTdwoy ‘sanyp !Arquessy Eiy-LOL|
AlD NOLLdIHDS3A ON 1HVd[d3H[IA1I0 NOlLdI¥ds4d ON lHVdid3Y

Printed in U.S.A.

JAIHA Pue syYIvNY ‘ILNHD

o O D




ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

TIPOFF PARTS  3-AUGER CHUTE

REF ' _|PART_NO_| DESCRIPTION QTY
1 170-235 Reducer Bushing; 1/2 - 3/8 NPT 2
2 170233 Swivel Connector; 3/8 NPT -2
3 171-192 Hydraulic Hose; /4 x 21 1/2 1
4 171=202 Hydraulic Hose; 1/k x 31 1/2 1
3 170941 Hydraulic Cylinder+*; 2 x 8 1
& 176073 Cylinder Pin 2
7 170-074 Hairpin Clip 2
8 132-974 Cylinder Mounting Bar 1
-] 170-002 Bolt; 1/2 = 13 NC x 1 1/2 w0
10 170040 Flatwasher; 1/2 2
11 170=00% Lockwasher; 1/2 [
12 170-00 Fat; 1/2 - 13 NC 6
13 101-412 Tip—of? 1
14 170=-11% Cotter Pin; 3/16 x 2 2
15 171-258 Magnet 1
15 132-834 Magnet Blank (Not shown) AR
16 170-117 Bolt; S5/16 — 18 NC x 1 OH .7 .
17 170~118 Lockwasher; 5/16 7 ( )
18 170-119 Nut; 5/16 -« 18 KC 7 S
19 132-981 Tip-off Mounting Bar 1
20 170-054 Bolt; 3/8 - 16 NC x 1 2
2 170047 Nut; 3/8 - 16 NC Lock 2
22 131617 Height Adjustment Bar 2
23 170-050 Bolt; 1/2 = 13 NC x 2 2
26 107411 Chute Shell 1
25 131583 Hinge Pin 2
26 171-335 Hydraulic Hose; 1/2 x 132 2

*Use seal kit #170-075 for repair,

REVISED: S
K N I G H T MANUFACTURING CORP. )

P.O. BOX 167 1401 WEST 8TH AVE.
8RODHEAD. WISCONSIN 51520
Printed In LS. PHQONE: (608) 897-2131 CABLE: KNIGHT PAGE q6C




O

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL A.«D SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT.
CRPER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

TIPOFF PARTS 3-AUGER CHUTE

HNIGH T MANUFACTURING CORP.

P.0.BOX 167 1401 WE'ST 8TH AVE.
BRODHEAD. WISCONSIN 53520

PHONE: {608) 897-2131 CABLE: XNIGHT

REVISED:

PAGE 16D




ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT.
QORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

(“)

CHUTE

CHAIN & SLAT

HYDRAULIC

REVISED: (\%,)
HNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.
P.O. BOX 167 J401 WEST 8TH AVE.
BRODHEAD. WISCONSIN 53520 )
Pricited In USA PHONE: (608) 897.2131 CABLE: KNIGHT PAGE

BA~17




ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER,

fug we
3uag wvo
Jag uws
Jag wvo
3ag we
3ag e

dag vo
dag e

L3 L )

-

/€ X DN 91/6 f310@ £92+041L
3014 9L/6  laoysepy LeL-0lL

ON 9L/S  tany 6LE-0LL

384 91/ laeysuy 8L1-0LL

HO L x 9L/ !3tog LLE-0LL
#oo efuevra 9i/g. 4N 820-0LL

UaTa junol sBursesd eATdg ucady

B/E X DN 9L/6  faTog 292-044
#9207 wdueTd 9L/¢ lanN 820-0L1
WITA Junol sBuyawveg Jetpl uoady

*Legy yyo-diy aoy eFey Suymorroyg deg
*BII0d Bury-g eesn aojoy 'uy °‘ne 2l SULx

O3MUD YITA PEDNTOUT JON ~ JAIOWAL 03 einyy

2 2ElL X 2/1  tesoy oyTneLpAl SEE-LLL Le
2 peaauy jyiteayg w2/t laegdepy 899-1lt ot
v L X0ON9gL -8/t !3109 nG0-0LL
L} Moo g/t laeymep 900-041
L /A S3unoy - oFTnespAy *ur *no gy lJozoy #999-L41L 62
L HUf] JO308UUCTH 880-0/ 1L
I 497ToY VeY ‘€ 68-1~0G§ ‘fursup LeL~LiL e
3 © IdN w2/L 1eATRA Yooup IXARI WA} 12
g IdN w2/l tee] eojadeg 658-0L1 92
310g ®e ¢ xoH /¢ f3ny L00-0L1
T "uomy 2/L 2 X g/¢ Jsueaydry woady Ig10q 1 EARG AN 44
9 8/L X 4/1 Jynapoon lopy idey 0ZL~04L 42
-t FIF0D e Jeuelydyy ureyy {Suradg OLL-0LL €e
z HO /¢ X ON 02 - #/1L !atog £06-04L
2 *eH uhfL  tInN . GZL-0LL
4 Hool /L iaeysep H2L-0l4
L YITA B3UNOK - PLOTYS YATIG 83niD 0LL-2€L 4
3 9L/S X ON 81 - 91/5 imegosjeg enz-0LL
i 8/6 X L x /¢ i fawrron Lig=-0£L ¥
L 9L/6 * DN 8L - 91/6  !meaosyug Byg-0LL
2 M /L "€ ul L2-g-06 !q8xoouadg 0LL-0CL 0z
NOILJIHOS3Q - ON L14vd 434

ASSY JLNHO IvIS %% NIVHD ALD

PAGE BA~18

PHONE - GENL, CFRCE (608) 897-2131
PHONE - PARTS DEPT. (508} 897-7125

‘NOILdIHOS3d ON Luvd

O

L /L SE X L oarag uoady {ajwyg ££z~0L1 6t
i oL/6 % DN 8L ~ 91/¢ IMeasejeg Bu2-0lL
) BY b/l ' ul 39 !3eyocady 92g-051 8t
L 8/) €€ X L J81pY woady !3yeyy w22-0C | Lt
b g/L L x 91/¢ lurg t1oy hah-0LL v
' way aoueqysry L62-LOL o | |8
L ezuodg L x #/¢ x g/g {1Bupyeng 6£0-0LL 2
t JeTPI £1-9-05 {3eioouady BOL-00L 5l _.wn
3 Arquewsy Jeueaydry uyeyn 062~10}
(sasapasy Suyjunoy Jox efeg Jo wojjog beg)
L ezuoag L X y/L { x| 1Buyysng 420-041 11! "
L BTBXIE IN 62 - 4/1  Iqaez £20-041 e
i Buyavey agousyydtl uoady Y1 694001 el m
(eaumpaey Burjunoy a0y efeg yo wojzjog veg) 0
L BZUME L X /1 | x | 3uyyong Weo-oLL 2l =z
' MBTRIAG 9N 82 - 4/L  Inaez €20-044 mw_
L Suraseq deusjysrl woady Ry 864~001 Lt 2%
91 HO 4/€ X ON 0Z = w/1 t3tod €05-0Lt Mm m
9L XeH ON 02 - h/iL a0y s21-0lL Fm
oL Rou 4/L  lasymep v2L~0lL W
u3TH ATquesey sjnyo o3 syunoy Aeag <R
2 ezuoad | X /L | x | {Suryeng 4%20~0L1L oL -3
t Yith sjunoy - Arquesey wojjod Leag ay-00t 6 mll -
4 szuoag L ¥ /L L %/ !Burysng weo-041 ]
t ATquessy pratyg 3FwyseAtJg 950001 L Ha
{eaempaey Jujjunoy aoy eded Jo wo330d 26g) s
L ezuoag | x /L L x ¢ 1Bupysng 20-0LL 9 Gm
3 JuSreals an 82 - 4/L  yaez £20-0LL llm
L - Sujaveq Jetpr uoady K1 550-004 g N
(edempasy Burjunoy xo3 e¥es yo mojjog eeg)
L ezuoag ¢ X %/1 L x | !Fupyeng B20-04L 4 H
L Breass IN BZ - /1 ndez £20~0LL
L Bujaveg JeTpl uoady |y #50~-001 €
: TieUs eI BsG-10t C
uy w/e x ge/e  HAey -awyzop H9E~0LL
v urd 09c~-0Lt
oy 188FJ0 029¥D Iyuypl AL od WA R
uv J0300UU0D 0Z9YD  INuTT go2-LLlL
yv dot108 O29vD  IHuR ge2-til
uy ENUTT JUewyowlgy ujth Lesy 3ulg Soc-L0L
i ozovy !Alqmessy uoady #OE-L0L L
JIo-dIL y31th ATquessy ajny) VIS pue utsy) ah2-104
434

Printed in US.A,

;
:
J
3



ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNII.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

CHAIN & SLAT TIP-OFF

HN I G H T MANUFACTURING CORP.

P.Q.BOX 167 1401 WEST 8TH AVE.
BRODHMEAD. WISCONSIN 53520
PHONE: {608) 897-2131 CABLE: KNIGHT

REVISED:

e

itidia,
P

PAGE Bp-19




ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER QF UNIT.
CQORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

CHAIN & SLAT TIPOFF

BA LA
REF _{PART NO |DESCRIPTION QTY|QTY
1 101-588 Chute Shell Assembly 1
2 132-974 Cylinder Attachment Bar 1
3 170-040 . Washer; 1/2 Flat 2
13 170-002 Belt; 1/2 - 13 NC x 1 1/2 2
5 170=-004 Mut; 1/2 - 13 NC 2
6 170-941 Hydraulic Cylinder*; 2 x 8 1
7 170-073 Cylinder Pin ' 1
8 171-077 Hairpin Clip 1
9 171-663 Hydraulic Hose; 1/4 x 50 2
10 171-030 Elbow; 3/8 NPT Swiwvel 2
11 170=-115 Cotter Pin; 3/16 x 2 2
12 133-377 Tip~off Hinge Pin 4
13 101-557 Tip~off 1
14 132-834 Magnet Blank {Not shown) AR
15 170-118 Lockwasher; 5/16 7
16 170-119 Nut; 5/16 - 18 NC 7
17 170-117 Bolt; 5/16 - 18 NC x 1 OH 7
18 151-417 Height Adjustment Bar 1 2
19 170050 Bolt; 1/2 - 13 NC x 2 2 2
20 170-003 Lockwasher; 1/2 4 &
21 170-004 Nut; 1/2 - 13 ¢ 2 4
22 131-583 Hinge Pin 2 2
23 170-002 - |Bolt; 1/2 -« 13 NC x 1 1/2 2
28 171=258 Magnet 1
*Use #170-075 seal kit for repair.
REVISED:
MNIGHT wanuracturing core.
P.0.BOX 167 1501 WEST 7TH AVE.
BROOHEAD, WISCONSIN 53520
PHONE - GENL. QFFICE (508) 897-2131 PAGE BA-20

PHONE - PARTS DEPT. (508} 897-2125
CABLE: KNIGHT



ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE AND MODEL
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER

oALId Y2INID
a1nyy oqjewo)ny

)

pe—

| KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.
. BRODHEAD, WiISCONSIN

3-80

Printed in US.A.

Ba-21



ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE AND MODEL
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER

Remove the dust ca
From the end that

p and the snap ring from the housing. {(Output Shaft)
the cutput shaft extends, drive the shaft thru the case. One

gear and bearing will drop inside the case. The 1* emmap ring will push the other

bearing and race

from the case.

Remove the seal and race left in the housing, check ell bearings and races, the

gear and shafi.
Tse the sama proce

Aagenbly:
From the upposite

Replace any parts that are damaged or worn.
dure if the input shaft needs to be removed.

side that the housing mounts to the unit, install one

race #nd snap ring in the houaing.

Install the 17 gnap ring and key for the gear on the input sghaft, and inatall the
shaft in the honsing at the mounting aide. NOTE: 3Be sure to install the gear,
then the bearing ss the shaft goes thru the housing.

Install the mounting side bearing, race & snap Ting.

housing, shima will have to be installed for proper fit.

Mounting Instructions:

After the geaxcese is assembled, check the gearcase mount on the unit and straighten

by eyesight.
Agsenble all parts
If this mount is

on the output ahaft inelnding the cutboard bearing mount:
still welded to the unit, cut the mount from the unit and bholt

it to the bearing.
Attach the geercase to the mount, and be sure to tighten all four mounting belta.
The outboard bearing mount should reat along the frame. ‘Wold the mount to the frams

at this point. I
Adjust the collara

o not try to position the plete where it originally was.

and clutch assembly. Attach the slip clutch, roller chaina, end

be sure all et acrews are tight.
Fill the Gearcase %o piug level with a Multi-vie. B5W~140 gear lube.

Printed in US.A.

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.

BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN
3-80

If the shaft ia loose in the

Ref. Part No. Description g; Raf. Part Ko, Description g;
1  170-529 Gearcase Housing .........1 11 170-535 . Besring FACH....ccveccecnses 4
2 170~-541 Fil) PIUE .vvvueveccnnans 1 12 170-537 Shi¥ ...vvvnurecanssee.88 TBY.
3 170-542 Vent PIUE v-vvrrsvssneves 1 13 170-536 Snap RING ..evevenvnsonaane, 4
4 170-149 Mount Bolt: ¥ x 1 ca .... 4 14 170-539 Dust CAP .uvenvescnsasvenes 2
S 170-003 Tockwasher: #* ...... wees 4 15  {70-538 Grease Sefl ....cevicesvvcace 2
€ 130-200 Input Shaft; 1 x 7 3/8" 1 16 170-533 Gear; 27 %, 1" b. 3" kw 2
T 130~050 Cutput Shaft; 1 x 153"... 1 17 170-531 Gasket ...cvnrirrsnsecianaves 1
8 170-120 Xey; Type A Woodruff 2 18 170-530 COVAX .ievascecsscssncsannneal
9 170-540 Spap Ting ecevevvrcncness 2 19 170-532 Bolt for Cover 5/16 x 5/8" 4
10 170-534 Bearing Con® «..evivecees 4

Ref, Part No. Degeription Chute Clutch Parts Q.

20 170-697 Gearcase Assembly
21 170-120 Eey; Typo A Woodruf?z 4+ x 7/8* (slip cluteh) .vecccavccnveans 1
22 170-498 Eey; 2 X X 3 3/4" (8liding cInteh) ...cuvnecseacnsesvaraere 3
a3 170-730 S1ip Clutch Ansentbly; 27 t. .ivvccsresesmnnssssviocsvvsnacnaans 1
24 170-610 Hub; includes 170+151" (3/8NC x 3/8 set acrew) (1) ........... 1
25 170-520 Set of 2 JaWD ... ...iiiiissitieitiacnciacsatsacsonsacnccasnnanens T
26 170-831 Sprocket; 50-A-27 t. ....cccerrnencnsncvocasncsnnannrssmsannens
27 170-496 SPINE cicacciavnrnnsarsrensssctsrrastnbrnncrssasnsansasnscnrsan
28 170-516 Nut: 1 3/4" hex; includea 170-247 (INC x 3* set ascrew) (1) 1
29 130-394 Collar; 1 x 1 3/4 x 5/8" Xkeyed includes T70-825.....cveveueas 2

(5/16HC x 5/16 set screw) 2 ef. COLLAT .vvvevvvorsrsrrancns
30 170-606 S1iding Clutch Jaw; 1% b. 3™ kW. .iicuvvecnncccscsasacsrcnses 1
31 100-015 Clutch Sprocket; 21 t. (includes 1T70-023 2E8TK) vevcevcccvsocanns 1
32 170-024 Bushing; 12X 13 X 1" IE. srvurvciaciascsssoanmonneconcancescannes 2
33 130-759 Outboard Bearing Mount ...ccecieccecsciacsnoncnsvsssssvannrsnnanse 1
34 170-026 Bearing; 1% flange 5811 tFPE cuvcececnnccircncaccanvrronansonsas
35 170-027 Mounting Bolts; S/16 X 1 COP BCTEW L .v.sesvecscvasovoassisonnens 2
170-028 Plange Tockmut; S5/16 cusiiiacicenneccnsacvcecnnscasnnssroanssscea 2
36~  170~-611 Brasa Toke L |
37 100-025 Clutch Lever ASEeRmblY .cvvesvevecvasscsass caseans vovna 1
18 170-005 Mount Bolt for Cluteh Iever; 3/8 x 13* . ves 1
Also use 170-047 (3/8 locknut} ... ces wessesas 1
39 170-111 B T < |
40 170-479 Spring Retainer Chain; #4 Machine Chain x 8 2IPKS ....cvceeenas 1
41 170-800 TAnch PIN ceseessvecveececanccnnranrnsssrasrsasssssscncanncnscnna 1
42 130-107 Clutch Control Bod ...iccecececucinuanconsrarrrnnsesavanssaanssans 1
170-033 Cotter PIn; 1/8" X 13* I@.  .uuceuccceccccacncacarsrnenssnosanes 1
Repair Instructions for the Auggie Reverse Gearcase
Disaopembly:

BA-22




ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE AND MODEL
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER

WARNING
STAY CLEAR

| KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.

BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN

Page 2ZA 878

TIP-OFF RETURNS RAPIDILY

7N




1
2

i

D -3

10
11

12

13
14

15
16

17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25
26
27

28
29
30

31
32

33
34

ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE AND MODEL
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER

Ref. 7Part Fo.

100-482

100-483

100-487

170-164
100-055

170-164
100~054

170-164
130-224
T30-226

170-120
120-826

170-272
170-088
170-036

131-418

100-475
100-479
100-708

170-039
170-454
170=-110

170-128

1Co-489

170-024
130-817
1C0-056

170-024
1C0-488

170-055
130-233
100-476

170~358

170-360

170-364
170-359
100-478

100-050
100-049
170-114

170~-472
170-111
131-417

170-941

170-075
171-030
170-467
170-471

Degeription Discharge Chute Q.

Discharge Chute Assembly

GhuteShellAaaenhly...................... 1

Iray Bottom Assembly; j$ncludes 170-023 gzerk: mounts to chute 1
shell with 170-193 (% x 3/4 OH bolt); 170-124 (% 1w):

170-125 {32} . ... ... .. e e e e s e .. 16 ea.
Bushing; 1 x B X132 . . . . 4 v v i v ot e e e e e . - 2
IE Apron Idler Bearing Assembly; includes 170-023 zerk;

mounts to chute with 170~-262 (5/16 x 3/4 cs)}; 170-028

5/16 flange 1oCHMUT .« v & & 4 v 4 ot b e o w e e o oe e . 4 ea.
Bushing; 1 x 1% x 1% D T T T |
RE ipron Idler Bearing Assembly; imncludes 170-023 zerk; 1

mounts to chute with- 170-262 (5/16 x 3/4 es); 170-028

(5/16 flaonge locknut) . . . & v 4 v o v s v u 0w o w 4 en.
Bushing; 1 x 13 x 1% D T R R T T |
Shaft; 4pron Idler 1* x 33 1/8" E T |
Sprocket; Apron Idler & Drive 1n b. " kw 6 4. forged 4

includes 170-248 (5/168C x 5/16 set screw) 1 eg.
Eey; Type A Woodtuff % x 7/8" used for epron sprockets and s

chute drive sprocket
Sprocke®; 50-3-18 1" b. " kw. Chute Drive Sprocket 1

includes 17C-248 (5/16HC x 5/16 set screw) 1
Roller Chain; #50-1 ASA x 167 p. 1
Cornector Eink; #50-1 AS8A . & & 4 4 & v v o v s o o o o v v v o 1
Sfget Link; #50-T ASA . .o .0 L L .ttt h e e e e e e e e w w1
Shield for Chute Drive; mounta to chute with 170-193 1

{3 x 3/4 OF bolt); 170-124 (% 1w); 170-125 (% n) 3 ea.
Chain Tightener Assembly L |
Tightener Arz Assembly L |
Sporocket; Roller Chain Idler S0=B-13 . & & i i 4 e s e e .o
Bushing; 5/8x 3/4 X1 . . . L L . L e it e e e e
Roll Pin; 3/16 x 1% L T T |
Spring LR I T T T T T T T |
Bolt; Apron Tightemer; 3/8 x 24" full thread; also uae 2

170-007 {3/8" hex nut) ea.
IH ipron Chain Pightener Bearing Assembly; includes 170~023 1

zerk; Rear bearing bolts: 170-262 (5/16 x 3/4 ca); 170-028
{5/16 flange locknut) - 2 ea. Pront bearing bolt: 170-117
(5/16 x 1 OH bolt); 170=-127 (5/16 fw); 170-118 {5/16 1w)

170-119  (5/16 hex nut) 1 ea.
Bushing; tx1¢x1 . .. ... N N I e |
Gollar; 1 x 1 3/4 x 5/8" L. includes 170-248 set serew (2) 1
Drive Shaft Shield Aasembly 1
Bushing; 1 x13x1 . . . ¢ 0 v v i v v v v v 0w T |
RE Apron Tightener Bearing Assembly; includes 170-049 zerk 1

Rear Bearing Bolts: 170-262 {5/16 x 3/4 ca); 170-028

(5/16 filange locknut) 2 ea. -- Pront bearTing bolt; 170-117

(5/16 x 1 OF bolt); 1710-127 (5/16 fw); 170-118 (5/16 1w)

170-118 (5/16 hex mut) . .+ . v 2 & 4 4 4 v o v e v v s o 1 e,
Bushing; 1 x 13 x 1% . . . . . v v v v v v oo .. e e s e 1
Shaft; APromDTive 1™ T 353" & 4 4 4 v 2 v e e e e e e e 1
Apron Assembly; D662 pintle chain 63 Total Links per Side 1
D662 Plain Link 53 per side chein
B T 2 per link
CGotter Pin; 3/32 2 3/4™ & . . & e v e e e e e e 2 per link
DEE2 Attachment Link with 2 Plain Links Pin and cotters ag req.
D662 Slat Asaembly with pins & cotters as req.

NOTE: The folldwing parts are net part of the chute ageembly.

PLlp-0ff Tray

Pivot Pin Assembly; includes 170-115 (3/16 x 2 cotter Pin) 2

Cable; tip-off control 3F/16" x 42" Lg. mounts to tip-off with 1
170-117  (5/16 x 1 OH bolt}; 170-118 (5/16 1w); 170-11%

S/ hex MUt . 4 - . i i i e e e st e e e v s ae . 1oaa.
Clamp; 3/16" for wire ceble ., . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e . 1
3=
Mechanical Chute Adjustment Bar; Uses 170-050 (% x 2 es) (2); 2

170-002 (2 x %) (1); 170-003 (% 1w); 170-004 {% m) 3 ea.
Hydraulle Cylinder; 2® x 8 includes 17Q0-073 pin & 171-077 1

hajrpin clip . . . . . . . . . . . s e e e e e sss 2enm,
Repair_:zit.......................aaraq.
Swivel Connector -390 degree~ 3/8" NPT 2
Hydraulic Hose; % x 12'6é" with 3/8" NPT male ends 1
Bydraulle Hoase; £ x 14! with 3/8" NPT msle ends 1

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP.

BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN

Printed in U.S.A. 8-78

Page 22¢




ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE AND MODEL
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER (‘ j

 SINGLE AXLE UNDERCARRIAGE BA-16

()

SINGLE AXLE UNDERCARRIAGE

'| KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORP. -

BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN
3-80

BA-23




ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

IAF“:) Ref. ZPart No. Deacription Single Axle Undercarriage Assembly BA-16 Q.
e 101-101 Single Axle Undercarriage Assembly Complete 1
1 100-982 Undercarr;gge Aggembly Less Bolt-On Parts 1
2 132-649 Adjustable Clevia; 171-116 (3/4 x 6 grade 5 cs); 170-016 1
{3/4 lockwasher}; 170-017 (3/4 hex nut) 2 ea.
3 132-575 Spacer Bar; Kot Used With Scale Installation 4
170-009 (5/8 x 2 cg); 171-087 (5/8 x 1 grade 5 ca); 4 ea.
170-010 {5/8 lockwasher); 170-031 (5/8 lockaut) 4 ea.
4 171610 Jackstend Assembly 1
170-762 10~Bolt Hub Complete Less Spindle 2
5 170-696 Hub Assembly with Races Only
6 170-691 Bearing Race - Inner  #653 #308107 1 ea. hud
7 170-811 Bearing Race - Outer #HM212011 - #308108 1 ea. hub
8 170-848 Greage Retainer #320-210% & 1013 ° 1 ea. hub
9 170-690 Bearing Cone - Inner #663 #104101 1 ea. hub
10 170-810 Bearing Cone - Quter  #HMZ12049 #104108 t ea. hud
11 170-474 Spindle Nut with Peg #103103-002 1 ea. hub
12 170-475 Lockwagher with Holes #105107 1 ea. hub
13 170-476 Lockwasgher with Tabs #105106 1 ea. hub
14 170~477 Spindle Nut #3404009 1 es. hub
15 170-522 Hubcap with 170-262 (5/16 x 3/4 c8) (6) 1 ea. hub
16 170-159 Ingide Nut; 3/4 NF Hex 10 ea. hub
17 Spacer Washex 10 ea. hub
18 170-523 Vheel Stud; 3/4 FF 10 ea. hub
19 170-525 Outside Nut; 3/4 NP 10 ea. hub
20 171-616 Wheel; 22.5 x 13 Drop Center {10 hole) 2
20 170-900 Wheel; 20 x 8 Snap Ring (10 hole) 2
Ref. 7Part No. Deseripticn Single Axle Undercarriage Assembly 2.
{:::) 101-098 Single Axle Undercarriage Complete for BA-12 & BA-12C 1
1 i01=-173 Single Axle Undercarriage Assembly lese Bolt-On Parts 1
101-100 Single Axle Undercarriage Complete for BA-14 1
1 101-088 Single Axle Undercarriage Assembly Iess Bolt-On Parte 1
- The Following Parts Are Common To Both Trailers -
2 132-649 Adjustable Clevis; 171-116 (3/4 x 6 grade 5 cs)}; 170-016 1
(3/4 lockwasher); 170-017 (3/4 hex nut) 2 ea,
3 132-575 Spacer Bar; Not Used With Scale Installation 4
170-009 (5/8 x 2 es); 171-087 (5/8 x 1 grade 5 c8); 4 ea.
170-010 (5/8 lockwasher); 170-031 (5/8 locknut) { ea.
4 170-984 Jackstand Aseembly _ 1
170-929 10-Bolt Hub Assembly less Spindle 2
5 170-917 Hub Assembly with Bearing Rasecs
6 170-924 Bearing Race - Inner #130-463200 1 ea. hudb
7 170- 5% . Bearing Race - Outer #130-078100 1 ea. hub
8 170-925 Grease Retainer C/R 30087 1 ea. hub
9 170-923 Bearing Cone - Inner #39585 1 ea. hub
10 170-92: Bearing Cone - Quter #4534 1 ea. hub
11 170-928 Washer; 13".Flat Heavy 1 ea. hud
12 170-927 Spindle Nut; 13" NF 1 ea. hubd
13 170-056 Cotter Key; £ x 2% 1 ea. hud
14 170-926 Bub Cap; Includes 170-262 (5/1€ x 3/4 cs) (4) 1 ea. hubd
15 170-919 Wheel Stud; 3/4 NF - Also use 170-920 (3/4 FF nut) 10 ea. hubd
16 170-900 Wheel; 20 x 8 Snap Ring (10 hole) 2
16 171-616

Wheel; 22.5 x 13 Drop Center (10 hole) 2

REVISED:ECN

HN ’ G H T MANUFACTURING CORP.

P.C. BOX 167 1401 WEST 8TH AVE.
BRODHEAD. WISCONSIN 53520

PHONE: (608) 897-213t CABLE: KNIGHT

'PAGE BA-24




'8-BOLT OA UNDERCARRIAGE

.

EVISED: ECN 903 11-

PAGE BA-25




ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

8-BOLT OA UNDERCARRIAGE

IREF PART NO DESCRIPTION Qry
101-097 8 Bolt QA Undercarriage Complete (BA-12) 1
1 101-174 8 Bolt OA Trailer Only 1
101~-099 8 Bolt OA Undercarriage Complete (BA-14) 1
1 101-091 . 8 Bolt OA Trailer Only 1
'101-516 8 Bolt OA Undercarriage Complete {BA-16) 1
1 101=410 8 Bolt OA Trailer Only 1
2 132-649 Adjustable Clevis 1
3 171116 Bolt; 3/4 - 10 NC x & Crade 5 2
4 170016 Lockwasher; 3/4 2
5 170-017 HNut; 3/4 - 10 NC 2
6 132-575 Spacer Bar; (Not used with scales) 4
7 170-009 Bolt; 5/8 - 11 NC x 2 2
] 171=-087 Bolt; 5/8 - 11 NC x 1 Grade S 4
9 170-031 Locknut; 5/8 - 11 NC 4
10 170-010 Lockwasher: 5/8 4
11 170-984 Jack; 5000 1b. (BA-12 & 14) ]
1 17:-610 Jack; 7000 1lbs,.(BA-16 Onliy) 1
12 —_— Axle Pin ; v 1/4 2L

£ 13 o#

'\V.) 1% 101-078 Bogie Assembly 2
15 170-023 Zerk; 1/4 - 28 NF Straight 1
16 176-171 Bushing; 1 1/ x 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 2
17 170-705 8 Bolt Hub with Races Only 2
18 170-553 Bearing Race Inner #3720 1
19 170-546 Bearing Race Cuter #14276 1
20 170-554 Bearing Cone Inner #3784 1
21 170-545 Bearing Cone Outer #14137A 4
22 170-556 Grease Retainer 1
23 170-131 Flatwasher; 7/8 Heavy 1
24 C170-132 Nut; 7/8 - 14 NF Castle 1
25 170-236 Cotter Key; 5/32 x-1 1/2 1
26 170-550 Hub Cap 1
27 170-557 Wheel Stud; 9/16 - 18 NF 8
28 170-112 Wheel; 20 x 8 8 hole 4
28 170-844 Wheel; 15 x 10 8 Hole (NA on BA-16) A

REVISED: ECN 903 11-83

HN’GH T MANUFACTURING CORP.

PO BOX 167 1401 WE'ST 8TH AVE
BRODHEAD WISCONSIN 53520 —
Printed i USA PHONE: (608) 897-2131 CABLE: KNIGHT PAGE BA-26




P.T.O.

DRIVE

REF__|PART NO_|DESCRIPTION aTyY
1 171=318 Driveline Assembly 1
2 171=-325 Joint, Tube & Spline Shaft 4
3 171-320 Yoke; 1 3/8 : 1
4 170=-290 Setscrew; 3/8 - 16 NC x 3/4 Sq. HD 1
5 170-776 DN Repair Kit ® 1
133 171-319 Yoke, Tube & Spline Shaft 1
7 171-324 Spline Shaft 1
fa 171321 Universal Jeoint 1
9 171322 Yoke; *+5/16 20 Spline 1
10 170-776 DN Repair Kit * 1
11 171323 Yoke: 1 1/4 1
12 170250 Setscrew; 3/8 = 16 NC x 3/4 Sq. HD 1

REVISED: ECN 931 4-

PAGE BA-30

|t Minimim 12 INGHES  e——r——

e Maxitmum 55 Inches ———meeeid




C -

‘UTRJ] BATJIP Y3 YITMA 39B83U0D ...uﬁnnuo.Hu J0 Apoq Tejuapyoose juassad 03 sSpPIafys
TT®3SUT PUB 91EBVTJUQEY 03 SATJIP AJeuoTriens syl Jupprwisul uosdad ayy JO mpﬁﬂﬂpwmsonmoa wgpcwﬂﬂuw

, ‘uoygeorrdde s
uy pasn Arsnotasad ¢ri-LLLf TTRJ 3680 YITH SYIVd UT 2TqRaFUBysIsjUT ST H0G-LOL# H«wm pﬁﬁoz nowmm

JAIHA HAXIN AHVNOILVLS

SHION

REVISED: {]-83

ECN 87| |
PAGE BA STATIONARY 31




ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

"UTEl] SATIP 8Y3 YITM 3083u02 SUTYIOTo J0 Apoq TejUIpIOoR jueaedd 01 BpPISTUS
TIe}B8UT pus 3318dTIQB) 0} SATIP AJRUOT1E1F Pyp SurTrezsuf uosged ayy yo A3yrraicucdesa ayy ST 31

ruorsaeoTTdde £TUL

11-83

ECN 871
PAGE BA STATIONARY 32

REVISED

uf pasn Lrsnotasad Cii=LlL# TTI 2880 UYITH YTV UT STARASUBLOIAUT ST HOG~LOL# TYSY JUNOK JOFON  :HION

' (unoue jou) proyus eAvaq 665-2¢1| g |t 6 x gL/6 x 91L/G A8y GoL-1LL| 61
i (ATuo 9i-vg) pxenp dog ps-1o | Le || 0 (ATu0 gL~vg) 3Ted G f4eTind syl-LiL| ®©i
L (ATuo $i-va) paenp doj oba-toe] el t (ATuUD HL ¥ 2L-vd) 310d H ifeTInd coL-tiL]| 8L
1 (Atue pZL-va) pxsnd dey ars-10t| Lell g (Atuo 9L-va) {31ed w=LiL| L
9 ¥/L 1 x DN 91 - 8/C t3t0€ §00-0Lt [ 9E || o (ATuO #1 ®'ZL-vE) {4Te€ PIARIWAR B
2t B/c txoupumiBTd the-oLb | SE | ¢ u/L L X 0N 9L - B/¢ "t310H 600-0LL 9l
9 OH 91 = B/E 13NN Loo-oLL | Ve }] Z x2/L x gleg 4oy B0S-LLL L
L PITUS 6LL-LoL| €€ 1] b (Atuo 9i-v@) g/¢ 1 ‘Surysng eaL-tll| wb
2 7% ON €L - g/L de] !at0g 6os-LLL| zg gl £ /L L X ON 9L - g/¢ faTod S00-0LL 9l
h 2 XON €L -2/L taT0d ogo-osL| et Lx2g/Lxg/f thay L0G-LL) Gl
4 178U 3tmoj J030K 7os-L0Ll og || ¢ (ATuo 41 % 2i-va@) g/¢ L !Buyysng oLL-iLL] #t
< /L L X ON 9L - 8/¢€ !atog G00~0L1 6z |l 2 9L/6 % ON 8L - 9L/G !mBu0§ %85 gn2-0Ll €L
b L X 2/l % g/ ihey 205-L4L gz | L Igl-g-ug-os# ‘3oyooadg gle-2¢L| 2L
L (3yaus aojol ‘erq 9/4 L)i3urysng w-tee] 2zl v eATIg JO30) 0Ta308TE !1JeUs B886-2EL| 1L
13 #/L L % ON 9L - B/¢ '3Tod S00-0LL 6z || ¢ w/€ 1 X 9L/G ¥ 91/¢ tAaY L2g-olL| O
‘ L X 2/t % g/¢ 4ay L06-14L gz I+ quBTea3s $SuT3ITd WLeZ €20-0Lt 6
L (3yeus ao3o *erd 8/¢'L) {Furysng obi-Ler| 22t e 91/6 ¥ AN 42 ~ 91/G !mexog 338 6Ze-0LL 8
L {ATuo 91-vd) 31ed ¢ ‘Aering PRI AR BT | HooTd MOTTYd w8/ | 3uraesg 090-0LL A
b {A1uo »i % 2iL-va) 3194 % !KoTInd anl~-LiL] 921} e g/¢ x ON 9L - g/¢ !meaog 395 LGL=-0LL 9
et ON €L - 2/1L 3N wo0-04L] gz (i t . Iz¢-g-YzZ~0G# {31eydoadg wig-z€Lf 6
4 2/1 !Isusenyo0T coo~oLL! sz i) He-06# MUTT J0300UU0) #60~0LL

g /L2 x ON gL - 2/L !3rog eutyoey g60~tLL] €2 ||} S0U01Td BY-MZ-0C# {uFeyd JeTIoY ooL-LLL iy
g ON €L - 2/L !Iny mep oco-0it| zz it 8/L L % 8/€ X B¢ !Ae) Oby-ill <
8 2 X ONEL - 2/L fatod o6o~0LL| tz ||} R/l LE X 8/¢ L ‘aaumo) juolg {3jeUs p66-2C4 2
2l 9/ L 139YyseM3IBTd gcr-0lt| ozl € 1oux23x3 gf¢ | {Bury deug 664041 i
AlD NOILdIHOS3a | ON LHVd|434{[ALD NOILdI14os3a| ON Ldvd|d3u

JdAIHA HIXIN AHVNOILYLS

=

Q

¥

O

Sy

Xy &

Dz o

GEES

mem

252,

530

C o
3z

i
g82

Ga z

Ma

Printed in U.S.A.

: KNIGHT

CABLE

PHONE - PARTS DEPT. (608) 897-2125



SELF-CONTAINED POWER UNIT and CONT.ROLS

REVISED: ECN 883 12-ﬁ

PAGEBA TRK MNT 33




o
-
53
5%

u.
oY
e &
o
24
2w
w

—
h
T
2o
< £
oo
Oz
=23
wZ
S &

)
o =
<2
WB
S &
. <
[+ 4
0

F] VO ugS X 2/ fATquasey esop oyrneapiy 90¢~14L G2
L 3IOUS ‘006 X IdN 2/1  $J0300UU0D TOATMT Low=1L1L we
L BuoT ‘.06 X IdN 2/L  !J0108UU0) TRATMG BOh~1LL €2
L VO w2t X #/L 1Atquessy smoy OFINBIDAY 60E-1LLE 22
L TYO w4l X H/L  fATQuessy osoy STThmLpAY OLE-LAL 12
] oGh X LdN 8/¢ {10309uu0) ToATAg 620-LLL oz
2 8/% - 2/4 13urysng geonpay Gee~0LL 6L
b L1quasey protys cen-LoL 8l
N ON 84 - 9L/9 igny 6LL-0LL A
L Junol Telsapad 9L
i #/C X ON 8t = 91/6 !3T0d@ 292r0lL !
% 9L/6 ‘fasysemisor] BLL-041 7l
I peay Toajuc) Log=LLL £i
U ON 91 - 8/¢ iny L00-0LL 2L
y g/¢ f{JaysemidOT 900-0.L1 L
f 8/¢ {aeysemyera W 2-04L oL
] /1 L X 0N 91 - g/¢ !3108@ GO0~DLL 6
z BuoT w2€L  feTqen ToIjuOD 88E-LLL g
2 4N 82 = #/1 ‘3ny wep 98¢-1LL L
4 /€ x gefe  ihay ae330) H9e=0LL 9
2 pedaod ‘4N /L f{9TASTD Gog-1LlL g
2 L ¥ /L lurd "7A8TD 886041 Ui
L dep aeyjesag Heh-14L ¢
2 - 39joeag Toajuoy erqey 06E-ilL 4
i Lrqmesey juel oTTneJpAY 124h=10L L
ALD NOILdIHOS3d| ON ldvd 434

STOHLNOD PUe JINN Y43IMOd GINIVLNOD-413S

O

REVISED:ECN 883 12-83

PAGEBA TRK MNT 324

UFACTURING CORP.
1501 WEST 7TH AVE.

BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN 53520
PHONE - GENL. OFFICE {£08) 897.2131
PHONE - PARTS DEPT. (408) 897-2125

P.O. BOX 167

KNIGHT ua

Printed In US.A.

CABLE: KNIGHT



L1INQ HIMOd d3INIVLNOD-413S 104 ANITIAING

REVISED:ECN 894 12—83‘
PAGE BA TRK MNT 35




ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT,
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

emwBal JOXTH 01 POPTEM SiJud 8SOUL L,
usopxealg J0J7 8384 OId 099 «

| REVISED: ECN-894 12-
PAGE BA TRK MNT 36

LINN 43MOd QINIVLNOD-413S 104 INIIAIHA

O

L] aN 82 = 9/t ‘oG {Buryyrg Naez 8qL-0LL L2
! Jupysng Lee=14t 92
L Sutaseg/m ‘IL1-y~08 {3eooudg €lE=til 52
g N L - g/¢ iany wep LE0-0LL %2
i a4 ODTIS JeuezydTy 644~004 &2
I ATquessy Nue] OTTNBIPAY wer-1oL | 6y L uay Jeusyydyg, 205=101 2z
L Los# Jynapooy 4/ ihey 02L-0LL | ey L Atquessy JeussydTy 905-10L | 12
L 9L/6 X ON 81 - 91./6 ‘magosjaeg shz-0lL Ly L urd youdd 00g-0L4 | O
L I8L-g-05 !qeyooadg gee-0ct | 9y b uysyy Jourezey 8Lv-1L1 | 61
2 Suraweg/m 'IGL-y-05 {geyooxdg 2le=LiL oY i Suyadg L~0lL | 8L
¢ Butadg OLL-0LL h b 91/€ 9 x *bg g/c !day Liy=Lil | L1
[ ON tL - 8/G ‘f3ny wep L20-0LL ¢h 3 33eyg jnding sswdgean g66-2¢L | 9t
b . may IsusquiTy 1E2-1L0% 24 2 Teutogxy 2/4 | ‘8ury deug 8e=1iL | St
i Arqueesy JeuaiylTL upeun gez-1oL | 1y L ISL~g-08 !3e)doady q20-¢ct | %t
2 € % ou/¢ ‘hey asq3op gc1-0ll | oy ! a0j08uUuc) OgF  {NUTT 060-0L1
f ON €1 - 2/L ‘f3tTog-p L00-04L | &¢ b | 9oU0aTd 09 X Og# !Arquesesy-uyeyn -1l | €1
f 2/L L X DN €} - 2/1 f310g 200041 | g¢ ) 7 XONCL -2/l f3T0) E4% L AN 2l
[ B/S X ON 91 ~ gL/¢ !meaosjeg LGL-0LL i L J913 9048 896-L44 L
I 181-g-08 !39o0udg 920-¢€L | 9¢ b noqua L96-1LL oL
[4 9L/G X AN %2 - 91L/¢ ‘#aJoB3eg 626-04L 6 L A1quegsy eswdIveD hek-1lL 6
L BFeas " !BUTIITS NI8Z €20-0L1 9 2 n/€ L X *bg 9L/5 they legg-olL | ®
g 8/¢ | #8uety !Furaseg 000~-0LL 1§ ¢g v ## PIYOJON ‘3unol eseoawsp faeg Le0-£ci 4
[ g8/L 2 x *bg g/¢ ihey 260~0LL ] 2z¢ L ## 9ouvag juaoddng faeg 6e0-¢cel 9
1 eAtag 3ndur  {3yeyg 866~2€L | 1¢ I ## FUMOY 8gBOIBAD laeg 820-£<€1L S
L J03I9UU0) OGF Uy BEO-0LY Y 2/1L  ‘asysamieij 0R0-0LL i
L | souosta ool x 0g# !Arquessy ursup 2t [og |1 2 2/L  taeysemiooT too-olt | ¢
2 9L/6 X ON 8L = 91/G ‘fmeaogieg gn2-0iL 62 2l ON €1 ~ 2/t ‘'3nN H00~0LL g
L ileg-g-0g ‘f3eMooadg 966~2¢k gz || ¢ » 844 NI ‘!eufreataq 0Ld g1E- L4k t
(A1 NO11did0S3a ON 1Hvd [334[IALO NOILdI¥dS3a ON _LHYd [ d34]

&
by
o
z,
mM 58
P
EER Y
mmmmw
55283
F-233k
<20y, 2
= Kmm._:n
W-ODE
T .LEB
2253
Lo
xQuti
(CLEEE
’m Cha

Printed In US.A_



0

4 Pt. STATIONARY SCALE SYSTEM (Eaton 630)

REVISED: ECN 938 3—-841

BA-12 SN-4452

8A-14 SN-4426
BA-16 SN-4352
PAGE BA-37




Printed In U.5.A.

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT,

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

4 Pt. STATIONARY SCALE SYSTEM (Eaton 630)*

REF PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 171=158 Battery Box 1
2 171-557 Scale Bar (15' cord) (D-57000-1) 2
3 171558 Scale Bar (25! cord) (D-57000-3) 2
4 100~-494 Spool Assembly 4
5 1335-380 |Skid Rail (BA-12 only)** 2
5 133-381 Skid Rail (BA-14 only)** 2
5 133-382 Skid Rail (BA-16 only)** 2
& 170-418 Weigh Bar Bracket 4
7 131-722 Mounting Channe] 2
8 171-098 Carriage Bolt; 1/2 - 13 NC x 6 1/2 4
S 010-141 Box of Completing Parts 1
10 170-003 Lockwasher; 1/2 20
11 170-004 Nut; 1/2 - 13 NC .20
12 170-002 Bolt; 1/2 - 13 NC x 1 1/2 16
13 170-292 Bolt; 3/8 - 16 NC x 3 1/2 4
b 170-047 Locknut; 3/8 -~ 16 NC [
15 170-031 Locknut; 5/8 - 11 KC 8
16 170-030 Bolt; 5/8 - 11 NC x 1 3/4 8
17 170-007 Nut; 3/8 - 16 NC 1
18 170-006 Lockwasher; 3/8 1
19 101-390 Horn & Lite Assembly 1
20 170054 Bolt; 3/8 - 16 RC x 1 1
21 171-552 Indicator Unit; (D-58630-2) 1
22 Instruction Decal (not shown) 1
23 133-378 Indicator Mount 1
24 171-516 Power Supply; (D55661-2) 1
25 170-124 Lockwasher; 1/& =]
26 170-125 Nut; 1/4 - 20 KC 9
27 170-310 Bolt; 1/4 - 20 NC x 1 5
28 170-301 Flatwasher; 1/& 4
29 170-193 . Bolt; 1/4 - 20 NC x 3/4 (0.H.) 4
30 101-402 Ground Wire Assembly 4
31 170-411 Wire Clip (not shown} 15

*Refer to scale manual (packed inside indicator unit) for

set up and operation procedure.

*%#These items are not part of the scale package and are

shown here for reference oxily.

HNIGH T MANUEFACTURING CORP.

P.0.BOX 167 1501 WEST 7TH AVE.
BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN 53520
PHONE - GENL. OFFICE (608} 897-2131
PHONE - PARTS DEPT. {608) 897-2125
CABLE: KNIGHT

REVISED:ECN 953 G-

BA-12 SN-4452
BA-14 SN-4426
BA-16 SN-4352

PAGE BA-38




4 Pt. TOW-TYPE SCALE SYSTEM (Eaton 630)

EVISED: ECN 920 2-84

A-16 -4
PAGE BA-39




ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF UNIT.,
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT FIGURE REFERENCE NUMBER.

4 Pt. TOW-TYPE SCALE SYSTEM (Eaton 630)*

REF |[PART NO JDESCRIPTION QryY
1 171-158 . |Battery Box 1
2 171-557 Scale Bar {15' cord) (D-57000-1) (front) 2
3 171-558 Scale Bar (25! cord) (D-57000-3) (rear) 2
4 101-095 Spool Assembly &
5 010-140 Box of Completing Parts 1
16 170-030 Bolt; 5/8 - 11 NC x 1 5/& 4
7 171-085 Set Screw; 1/2 - 13 NC x 1 1/& 4
8 170-036 Jam Nut; 1/2 - 13 NC 4
o] 171142 Spacer Washer; 14 ga.%* 8
10 171143 Spacer Washer; 10 ga,** 8
11 171-087 Bolt; 5/8 — 11 NC x 1 {Gr. 5) A
12 170-010 Lockwasher; 5/8 I
13 170-031 Locknut; 5/8 — 11 NC A
14 170-007 Kut; 3/8 - 16 NC 2
15 “170-006 Lockwasher; 3/8 1
16 101=-390 ‘| Horm & Lite Assembly 1
17 170-054 Bolt; 3/8 - 16 NC x 1 1
18 171-552 Indicator Unit - (D-58630-2) 1
19 Instruction Decal 1
20 170-310 Bolt; 1/4 - 20 NC x 1 4
21 133-378 Indicator Mount 1
22 170-124 Lockwasher; 1/4 8
23 170-125 Nut; 1/4 - 20 NC 8
24 170-244 Flatwasher; 3/8 2
25 170-320 Bolt; 3/8 <16 NC x 2 1/4 i |
26 170-238 Spring 1
27 170-047 Locknut; 3/8 — 16 NC 1
28 170-193 Bolt; 1/4 -~ 20 NC x 3/4 (0.H.) 4
29 170-301 Flatwasher; 1/&4 4
30 101401 Ground Wire Assembly 1
£ 101-502 Power Cord Assembly 1
32 170-411 Wire Clip (not shown) 15
33%%%  1101-337 Indicator Bracket 1
hxxx | 170-005 Bolt; 3/8 - 16 NC x 1 1/4 2
I5%E% 170-119 Kut; 5/16 - 18 4
36%xx | 170-118 Lockwasher; 5/16 L
I7exx | 170-127 Flatwasher; 5/16 2
38%%E 170-027 Bolt; 5/16 - 18 NC x 1 4
39x%x | 170-007 {Nut; 3/8 - 16 NC 2
4o%%x | 170-006 Lockwasher; 3/8 2
faxxx 1 170-244 Flatwasher; 3/8 2
Lo%%% | 132866 Support Brace 2

*Refer to Scale Manuwal for set up and coperation procedure.
**Install as required,.
*#%%These items are not part of the scale package and are
shown here for reference only.

MNIGHT maueacturinG core. REVISED:ECN-953

5-84

P.0. BOX 167 1501 WEST 7TH AVE. EA-“z SN-4452
BRODHEAD, WISCONSIN 53520 A-14 SN-4426
PHONE - GENL. OFFICE (608) 897-2131 BA-16 SN-4352
Printed In 5,S.A. PHONE - PARTS DEPT. (608) 897-2125 PAGE BA- 40

CABLE: KNIGHT




4 Pt. TRUCK-MOUNT SCALE SYSTEM(Eaton 630)

REVISED: ECN 920 2-84

BA-12 SN-4452
BA-14 SN-4426.
BA-16 SN-4352

PAGE BA-41




*pasinbax 58 TIBISULxx M Mmm
.@.HJUQDO.MQ EO.nPﬁ.HmQO pus dn 388 JO0¥ Tenuwl aledS 01 JI8J9Hw D .N.m
gl (umoys jou) dyT0 SXTA LLn-0LL 82 W Gy
L Junoy] 103e07puL gLe-cet 2 [T bt
! . Atquessy 83F] ¥ WIoH L0 92 5 =<
L (umoys zou) Teoaq UCTjonI}suUY G2 o
m L {g-0£985-C) - 37¥un I0380TpuUL 26a~LLL e
e £ i L X DN 0z - %/L ‘3704 0LE~0LL € .
Z3 b Arquessy piop Jemog €05-101 2z ]
& ) ATquessy oy punoan L07-101 12 y
w Z Y ("H"0) #/¢ * ON 02 - #/1 ‘310® €61L-0LL 0z )
8 Y ‘ w/L  {aeusemyerd LOE-0LL 61 £
3k 8. nf1  tasusemo0T #21-0L1 81 3 &
‘w 8 ON 0z - h/L fanN G2L-04L Li OF m &
23 Y (S 9D) L X ON LI =~ 8/6 f3Tod L8011 9L Hm s
o i ON LL = 8/6. ijnwjoo] LCO-OLL 1 Wm wm
25 7 g/6 ‘aeysemioco] 010-0LL 7l <°90¢
<z 8 #4883 0| fJoysep Jeoedg ChL~LLL €L 2 5
gg 8 _wx'e8 | faeyses eouds 2hL-LiL zL ~ g3
0= Ul ON €L - 2/L  fany wep 9c0~0LL L Ha o
mw Y #/L L X ON €L - 2/L ‘meaomjeg €80-1Lt o1 mmm
wm K ®/€ L X ON LL — 8/S 3Tod 0£0-0LL 6 Gs. g
o L s3a8g Burgerduwoy yo xog 241~0L0 8 —
<z 8 gessny 0L0~E61 L N
3 z "H'Y  {3unoy geg 6TeS #60~101 9
<a z *H'7  f3uncy Jeg oTedg £60-101L g K
o i Atquessy roodg 68L-10L i
2 {a8aa) (£-000.6~Q) (PA0D 52) aBg 8TEIS 955~ 1LLL £
4 (3uoay) (1-00046-@) (pIoo (GL) Jed o1eds Lag=1iL 2
L xog Axejjeg 851-LLL !
ALD _ NOILdIHOS3d ON ldvd] d3H

42

PAGE BA-

PHONE - PARTS DEPT. (608) 897-2125
CABLE: KNIGHT

Printed In U.S.A,

¥Aomw uojez) WALSAS IATVIOS LNNOW-MONHL M +

[V !
/



